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Student Assembly Status/Result: New Business

S.A. Resolution #13

Approving the 2020-2021 Student Assembly Budget

ABSTRACT: This resolution approves the Student Assembly Operating Budget for the 2020-2021
Academic Year

Sponsor(s): Uche Chukwukere 21

Whereas, the Student Assembly Vice President for Finance must propose an operating budget for
the Student Assembly each academic year

Whereas, According to the Student Assembly Standing Rules, Section 8, Sub-Section A, Rule 2,
“The Student Assembly budget must be reviewed and approved by the SA by the conclusion of the
second meeting of the academic year.”

Be it therefore resolved, that the Student Assembly approves and adopts the attached
Operating Budget and reserve allocations for the 2020-2021 Academic Year as outlined in
Appendix A

Respectfully submitted,

Uche Chukwukere 21
Viice President for Finance, Student Assembly

(Reviewed by: Executive Committee, 5-0-2, 11/11/2020)
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2020-2021 Operating Budget

Expense Category
Administrative

Executive

Communications

Internal Operations

Initiatives

Appropriations

Elections

Dining

Diversity

Infrastructure Fund Commission
Environmental

Academic

Student Health Advisory
Research and Accountability
Health and Wellness

City and Local Affairs

Office of the Student Advocate
Office of Student Government Relations
Special Projects

Summer Experience Grant (Activity Fee Allocation)

Total Budget w/o Special Projects Funding, SEG, 20-
Total Budget w/SP but without SEG, 20-21

TOTAL BUDGET

RESERVE

2020-2021 Budget

$3,216.60
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,500.00
$2,513.45
$250.00
$2,500.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$500.00
$250.00
$250.00
$1,023.89
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
12,000

$12,000.00

20,753.94
32,753.94
44,753.94
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